502011774 08/02/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Device Concepts Inc.	08/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KI Ventures, LLC
Street Address:	15040 Fairfield Village Sq Ste 280
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6569019

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 8887129587

 Phone:
 2818255235

Email: docketing@kipatents.us

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Krueger Iselin LLP

Address Line 1: 15040 Fairfield Village Sq Ste 280

Address Line 4: Cypress, TEXAS 77433

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KIVEN-001A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jill K Garrett

Total Attachments: 1

source=KIVEN-001A-ASG-signed#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 6

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0261

Atty Docket No.: KIVEN-001A

ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned William Cochran, having made an invention in "WEAPON SHAPED VIRTUAL REALITY CHARACTER CONTROLLER", and having tried to market said invention through his company Device Concepts Inc., does hereby on his own behalf and on behalf of Device Concepts Inc., assign, sell and convey to KI Ventures, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), its successors and assigns, any and all rights, titles, and interests owned, possessed, or otherwise controlled by the undersigned and/or Device Concepts Inc., in and to:

- 1. Said invention in "WEAPON SHAPED VIRTUAL REALITY CHARACTER CONTROLLER";
- 2. Any Patent Applications that have ever been filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including U.S. Patent Application No. 09/901,742 filed July 10, 2001, entitled "WEAPON SHAPED VIRTUAL REALITY CHARACTER CONTROLLER," which issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,569,019, and any patent applications that claim priority to said U.S. Patent Application;
- 3. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 4. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future legal malpractice claims relating to seeking and securing patent protection for said invention;
- 6. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection; and I (or We) covenant that I (or We), my (our) heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at HARRIS County, TEXAS, on the 2 day of Ag , 2012.

WILLIAM COCHRAN, Inventor Device Concepts Inc., by William Cochran, CEO/Owner

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared **William Cochran**, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

GIVEN UNDER my hand and seal of office, this the and day of Angust, 2012.

CAROLYN A. COLLUM Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 01-03-2014

Lotary Public

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

RECORDED: 08/02/2012

PATENT REEL: 028710 FRAME: 0262

REEL